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General Take-back conditions 2

RB
01 / 2017

Attention!

ZIMMERLI reserves the right to decide on taking back its products on a process-related and situation-dependent basis.

Basically, only such products will be taken back, as remain unused and are not older than two years (date of delivery). 
The costs of the assembly services rendered as well as expenses incurred in connection with the take-back will be deducted.

Custom-made products will basically, not be taken back. 
In cases of custom-made products, order cancellations after the start of production shall not be free-of-charge. Production 
expenses that have already been incurred shall be invoiced on the basis of the status of production.

Spare parts and wearing parts shall be excluded from these conditions and will generally not be taken back irrespective of the 
condition they are in.
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InletSize Outlet

DN NPS Initial pressure range P1
[bar(g)]min. max.

DN NPS
Diaphragm  Ø  =  D

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
Design

PN PN

other design on request

Size IIIB Size III Size II

Size I Size 0

Size IV

Typ 85.2: 1.4301, 1.4571
1.4571

/  1.4571
/  1.4571

Kvs
value

[m³/h][mm]

Dimensions

[mm] [mm]
L h

Height ´H´ max.

Toggle spindle
[mm]

Cap

Flange connections: DIN EN / ASME B16.5
Connections:

FPM, EPDM
PTFE, EPDM (steam up to 150°C)
PTFE, FEPM, EPDM (steam up to 200°C)

Sealings:

Valve-body /  media contact surfaces

Standard version:

Material:
BG    0 - II
BG   III - IV

Pressure Equipment Directive: 2014/68/EU
Declaration of Conformity

Approvals:

VDT 85
01 / 2017

Einstellbereiche des Vordruckes P1



301
302
303
304

0,026  -  0,030 0,11   -   0,150,051  -  0,075
0,031  -  0,050 0,16   -   0,250,076  -  0,100

0
0,26   -   0,45

301
302
303
304

0,026  -  0,030 0,11   -   0,150,051  -  0,070
0,031  -  0,050 0,16   -   0,250,071  -  0,100

I 0,009  -  0,015
0,005  -  0,008

0,016  -  0,025
0,26   -   0,45

301
302
303
304

0,026  -  0,030 0,11   -   0,140,051  -  0,065
0,031  -  0,050 0,15   -   0,250,066  -  0,100

II 0,009  -  0,015
0,005  -  0,008

0,016  -  0,025
0,26   -   0,40

301
302
303
304

0,026  -  0,028 0,11   -   0,150,051  -  0,065
0,029  -  0,050 0,16   -   0,250,066  -  0,100

III 0,009  -  0,014
0,005  -  0,008

0,015  -  0,020
0,021  -  0,025 0,26   -   0,45

2 x 301
2 x 302
2 x 303
2 x 304

0,026  -  0,029 0,051  -  0,070
0,030  -  0,050 0,071  -  0,100IIIB

0,009  -  0,012
0,005  -  0,008

0,013  -  0,020
0,021  -  0,025 0,110  -  0,200

0,210  -  0,350

2 x 301
2 x 302
2 x 303
2 x 304

2 x 305

2 x 305

0,026  -  0,030 0,053  -  0,077
0,031  -  0,052 0,078  -  0,130

IV 0,009  -  0,014
0,005  -  0,008

0,015  -  0,025
0,140  -  0,230
0,240  -  0,380

0,009  -  0,015
0,005  -  0,008

0,016  -  0,025

Ø 190Ø 235Ø 310Ø 405
[bar(g)]
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GB

Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids
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Spring ranges for initial pressure P1

Size Spring no.
Diaphragm  [mm]



081
082

086
085

030

252
242

084

254*
249*
247

311

241
243
245*
244

079
303

304

347
357

314

060*

351*
300

120
085

Typ 85

GB

Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BG0
01 / 2017

303

060 *

valve body

disc, complete
030 spring bonnet

311

o-ring
piston

adapter
o-ring
lower clamp plate
diaphragm
screw   (variable)

084 springplate, lower

062 soft sealing 252

1

1254 *
300 1

inlet pressure piston304 1

249 *
1

247
1

245 *
1

244
1

11

1

085 adjusting screw1

1

1

086 lock nut1
120 cap1
241 upper housing1
242 lower housing1

1
061 pressure piece

072 locking ring
071 o-ring

560 disc
1
1

082 springplate, upper1
081 spring1
079 lift stopper1

1

073 o-ring   (only for thermoplastics soft sealing)1
1

distance bush

351 *

lock nut314 1

o-ring1
347 screw1

bottom plug357 1

12
upper clamp plate243

*  expendable parts

Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece

Size 0

Cap
(Option: AC)



081
082

086
085

030

252
242

084

254*
249*
247

311

241
243
245*
244

079
303

304

347
357

314

060*

351*
300

120
085

Typ 85

GB

Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BGI
01 / 2017

303

060 *

valve body

disc, complete
030 spring bonnet

311

o-ring
piston

adapter
o-ring
lower clamp plate
diaphragm
screw   (variable)

084 springplate, lower

062 soft sealing 252

1

1254 *
300 1

inlet pressure piston304 1

249 *
1

247
1

245 *
1

244
1

11

1

085 adjusting screw1

1

1

086 lock nut1
120 cap1
241 upper housing1
242 lower housing1

1
061 pressure piece

072 locking ring
071 o-ring

560 disc
1
1

082 springplate, upper1
081 spring1
079 lift stopper1

1

073 o-ring   (only for thermoplastics soft sealing)1
1

distance bush

351 *

lock nut314 1

o-ring1
347 screw1

bottom plug357 1

12
upper clamp plate243

*  expendable parts

Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece

Size I

Cap
(Option: AC)



081

082

086

085

030

252 242

084

254*

249*

247

311

241

243

245*

244

079

303

304

347

357

314

060*

351*

300

120

085

Typ 85

GB

for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BGII

01 / 2017

303

060 *

valve body

030 spring bonnet

311

o-ring

piston

adapter

o-ring

lower clamp plate

diaphragm

screw (variable)

084

062 soft sealing 252

1

1254 *

300 1

inlet pressure piston304 1

249 *

1

247

1

245 *

1

244

1

11

1

085 adjusting screw1

1

1

086 lock nut1

120 cap1

241 upper housing1

242 lower housing1

1

061 pressure piece

072 locking ring

071 o-ring

560 disc

1

1

082 1

081 spring1

079 lift stopper1

1

073 o-ring (only for thermoplastics soft sealing)1

1

distance bush

351 *

lock nut314 1

o-ring1

347 screw1

bottom plug357 1

12

upper clamp plate243

*  expendable parts

Size II

Cap

(Option: AC)



081

082

086

085

030

252

242

084

254*

249*

247

311

241

243

245*

244

079

303

304

347

357

314

060*

351*

300

120

085

Typ 85

GB

for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BGIII

01 / 2017

303

060 *

030

311

(variable)

084

062 252

1

1254 *

300 1

304 1

249 *

1

247

1

245 *

1

244

1

11

1

085 1

1

1

086 1

120 1

241 1

242 1

1

061

072

071

560

1

1

082 1

081 1

079 1

1

073 (only for thermoplastics soft sealing)1

1

351 *

314 1

1

347 1

357 1

12

243



120
085

081
082

086
085

030

249*

247
242252

304

084

083

241
243
245*
244

079
347
357

351*
300

060*

303

254*
311

314

Typ 85Pružinový redukční ventil na vstupní tlak, s pružinou
pro páru, plyny a tekutiny

CZM 85-BGIIIB
06 / 2017

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 Pružina
082 Podložka pružiny, horní

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 Omezovač zdvihu1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 Spodní upínací deska1
249 * O-kroužek1
252 Adaptér1
254 * O-kroužek1 *  Spotřební náhradní díly

311 1

O-kroužek

Pojistná matka

Píst
Píst vstupního tlaku

Šroub

Vymezovací objímka

Dnová zátka

Podložka pružiny, spodní
Podložka pružiny, prostředek

Stavěcí šroub
Pojistná matka
Kryt
Plášť membrány, horní
Plášť membrány, spodní
Horní upínací deska
Šroub   (variabilní)
Membrána

Č. pol. PopisKus Č. pol. PopisKus Č. pol. PopisKus

VDR-Těleso ventilu

Kuželka komplet
Kryt pružiny

Měkké těsnění
Přítlačný kroužek

O-kroužek
(pouze termoplast zátka 
těsnění)

Pojistná podložka
O-kroužek

Kuželka

Velikost IIIB

Ventil s ochranným
krytem na objednávku

(Volba: AC)

M 85-BGIIIB
06 / 2017

303

060 *

VDR-Körper

Kegel komplett

351 * O-Ring2
347 Schraube1
314 Gegenmutter2

304 Vordruckkolben1
300 Kolben11

1
030 Federhaube

081 Feder
082 Federteller, oben

1

062 Kegeldichtung

560 Kegel

1
061 Druckstück1

1

071 O-Ring1
072 Klemmscheibe1
073 1

2
079 Hubbegrenzung1

1

357 Verschlusskappe1

085 Druckschraube1
084 Federteller, unten1
083 Federteller, mitte1

086 Gegenmutter1
120 Kappe1
241 obere Aufnahme1
242 untere Aufnahme1
243 Klemmplatte, oben1
244 Schraube   (variabel)16
245 * Membran1
247 Klemmplatte, unten1
249 * O-Ring1
252 Adapter1
254 * O-Ring1

Pos. BezeichnungStück

*  Verschleißteile

Pos. BezeichnungStück Pos. BezeichnungStück

311 Distanzstück1

O-Ring   
(nur bei Thermoplast-
Kegeldichtung)

BG IIIB

Schutzkappe
(Option: AC)

Pos. NombrePedazo Pos. NombrePedazo Pos. NombrePedazo

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 resorte
082 anillo de apoyo del soporte, arriba

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 limitación de carrera1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 placa de presión, abajo1
249 * o-junta tórica1
252 adaptador1
254 * o-junta tórica1

311 1

VDR-cuerpo de válvula

cono completo
capota de resorte

impermeabilización cónica
pieza de apriete

o-junta tórica
(sólo sello del tapón 
termoplástico)

disco prisionero
o-junta tórica

cono

o-junta tórica

contratuerca

émbolo
émbolo de presión de regulación

tornillo

pieza distanciadora

tapón de cierre

anillo de apoyo del soporte, abajo
anillo de apoyo del soporte, mitad

tornillo de presión
contratuerca
cubierta
alojamiento superior
alojamiento inferior
placa de presión, arriba
tornillo   (variable)
membrana

Tamaño IIIB

álvula con tapón protector
a solicitud

(Opción: AC)

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 Ressort
082 Ressort-assiette supérieur

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 Limitation de course1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 Plaque de bridage en bas1
249 * Joint torique  (O-Ring)1
252 Adaptateur1
254 * Joint torique  (O-Ring)1

311 1

Réf DésignationPièce Réf DésignationPièce Réf DésignationPièce

Joint torique  (O-Ring)

Contre-écrou
Vis

Piston
Piston de pression de détente
Pièce d'écartement

Coiffe obturatrice

Ressort-assiette inférieur
Ressort-assiette le centre

Vis de compression
Contre écrou
Coiffe
Réceptacle supérieur
Réceptacle inférieur
Plaque de bridage en haut
Vis   (variable)
Diaphragme

VDR-Corps de détendeur

Cône complet
Capot à ressort

Joint conique
Pièce compression

Joint torique   
(que le joint de clapet 
thermoplastique)

Rondelle de bridage
Joint torique  (O-Ring)

Cône

Taille IIIB

Soupape à coiffe
(Option: AC)

Typ 85

GB

Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BGIIIB
06 / 2017

Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece

303

060 *

valve body

disc, complete

351 * o-ring2
347 screw1
314 lock nut2

304 inlet pressure piston1
300 piston11

1
030 spring bonnet

081 spring
082 springplate, upper

1

062 soft sealing

560 disc

1
061 pressure piece1

1

071 o-ring1
072 locking ring1
073 1

2
079 lift stopper1

1

357 bottom plug1

085 adjusting screw1
084 springplate, lower1
083 springplate, middle1

086 lock nut1
120 cap1
241 upper housing1
242 lower housing1
243 upper clamp plate1
244 screw   (variable)16
245 * diaphragm1
247 lower clamp plate1
249 * o-ring1
252 adapter1
254 * o-ring1 *  expendable parts

311 distance bush1

o-ring
(only for thermoplastics 
soft sealing)

Size IIIB

Cap
(Option: AC)

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 Molla
082 Piattello molla, superiore

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 Limitazione corsa1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 Piastra di fissaggio1
249 * O-ring1
252 Adattatore1
254 * O-ring1

311 1

Num. DescrizioneArticoli Num. DescrizioneArticoli Num. DescrizioneArticoli

VDR-Corpo valvola

Otturatore completo
Copertura della molla

Guarnizione conica
Tassello di spinta

O-ring   
(solo tenuta dell'otturatore 
termoplastico)

Rondella di fissaggio
O-ring

Cono

O-ring

Controdado

Pistone regolatore

Vite

Spintore outlet
Distanziale

Tappo di chiusura

Piattello molla, inferiore
Piattello molla, centro

Vite di pressione
Controdado
Cappuccio
Corpo superiore
Alloggiamento inferiore
Piastra di fissaggio superiore
Vite   (variabile)
Diaframma

Formato IIIB

Cappuccio di protezione
(Opzione: AC)

Poz. OznaczenieSztuk Poz. OznaczenieSztuk Poz. OznaczenieSztuk

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 Sprężyna
082 Krążek sprężyny, górny

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 Ogranicznik skok1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 Płyta zaciskowa, dolna1
249 * Pierścień uszczelniający1
252 Złączka1
254 * Pierścień uszczelniający1

311 1

Pierścień uszczelniający

Nakrętka zabezpieczająca

Tłok

Śruba

Tłok zmniejszania
Podkładka

Zaślepka zamykająca

Krążek sprężyny, dolny
Krążek sprężyny, środek

Śruba dociskowa
Nakrętka zabezpieczająca
Osłona
Górny wspornik
Dolny wspornik
Płyta zaciskowa, górna
Śruba   (zmienna)
Membrana

VDR-Głowica

Stożek, zestaw
Dzwon sprężyny

Uszczelka stożka
Element dociskowy

Pierścień uszczelniający  
(tylko korek uszczelniający 
termoplastycznego)

Tarcza zaciskowa
Pierścień uszczelniający

Stożek

Wielkość IIIB

Kapturek ochronny
(Opcja: AC)

Поз. Наименованиекусок Поз. Наименованиекусок Поз. Наименованиекусок

303

060 *

351 * 2
347 1
314 2

304 1
300 11

1
030

081 пружина
082 тарелка пружины, верхняя

1

062

560

1
061 1

1

071 1
072 1
073 1

2
079 Ограничитель хода1

1

357 1

085 1
084 1
083 1

086 1
120 1
241 1
242 1
243 1
244 16
245 * 1
247 зажимная пластина, нижняя1
249 * О-кольцо1
252 адаптер1
254 * О-кольцо1

311 1

VDR-корпус клапана

затвор в комплекте
кожух

уплотнение затвора
упор

О-кольцо   
(только термопластичный 
плагин печать)

зажимная шайба
О-кольцо

затвор

О-кольцо

контргайка

поршень

винта

поршень на выходное давление
дистанционная втулка

колпак

тарелка пружины, нижняя
тарелка пружины, центр

регулировочный винт
контргайка
колпак
верхнее крепление
нижнее крепление
зажимная пластина, верхняя
винтов   (переменная)
мембрана

Тип IIIB

Защитный колпачок
(вариант: AC)



081
082

086
085

030

249*

247354*

242

311

252373*

304

084

083

241
243
245*
244

079
347
357
359

351*
300

060*

303003

254*

314

120
085

Typ 85

GB

Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids

M 85-BGIV
01 / 2017

Size IV

Cap
(Option: AC)

303

060 *

valve body

disc, complete

003 seat

351 * o-ring

359 screw

2

8
373 * o-ring1

1

1
030 spring bonnet

081 spring

1
1

062 soft sealing

560 disc

1
061 pressure piece1

1

071 o-ring1
354 * o-ring1

347 screw1

304 inlet pressure piston1
311 distance bush1

300 piston1

314 lock nut1

072 locking ring1
073 o-ring1
074 disc plate1

2
082 springplate, upper1

079 lift stopper1

357 bottom plug1

085 adjusting screw1
084 springplate, lower1
083 springplate, middle1

086 lock nut1
120 cap1
241 upper housing1
242 lower housing1
243 Klemmplatte, oben1
244 screw   (variable)16
245 * diaphragm1
247 lower clamp plate1
249 * o-ring1
252 adapter1
254 * o-ring1

Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece Item DescriptionPiece

*  expendable parts
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Inital-Pressure-Controller-Valve
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1. Installation

Inital pressure controller valves are preferably to be installed at places in pipeline systems with smooth operation conditions, which means, as a 
consequence, not directly upstream or downstream of elbows, pipe manifolds, distributors, pressure generators, shut-off valves, isolating valves 
or other throttling devices. The installation should be carried out in horizontally positioned pipeline systems. The spring hood can, unless stated 
differently, be installed at the bottom or at the top. In the case of liquids, the spring hood should show in the bottom direction; in the case of steam 
the spring hood must show in the bottom direction. 

The Illustrations 1 - 4 show the most frequent way of installation of an inital pressure controller valve in the pipeline. In installations which are 
highly important for the operation of the plant and whose breakdown would cause an unacceptable stoppage of the plant, a stop-and-check 
bypass duct (Illustration 5 - 6) can be installed. In the case of a breakdown, an emergency operation can be maintained by means of the bypass. 
Under normal operation conditions, the bypass is to be held closed.

Prior to the installation of the inital pressure controller valve, the pipeline must be cleaned and rinsed carefully. A sediment separator in the form 
of a dirt catcher (4) is to be provided if a contamination cannot be prevented during operation. After the removal of the packaging material, 
including plastic closing caps, the installation of the inital pressure controller valve is to be carried out in the pipeline, while the flow direction 
(arrow) indicated must be observed. 

Inital pressure controller valves do not, as regulating valves, represent any sort of check valves which warrant a tight seat. According to 
VDI/VDE Guideline 2174, a leakage of 0.05 % of the Kvs value is permissible. We recommend, therefore, the installation of an upstream shut-off 
valve (1).  

2. Safety Devices

Inital pressure controller valves are no substitute for safety installations.

The pipeline or installation inserted upstream of the inital pressure controller valve must, for this reason, be secured by means of a safety 
device, for instance by means of a safety valve (6). The safety valve must be designed with dimensions sufficiently large. The response 
pressure of the safety valve should be set approximately 40 percent above the maximum setting pressure of the inital pressure controller valves 
so that a blowing off at slight pressure fluctuations is avoided. Furthermore, the operator must also safeguard that the medium that is released in 
case the control piston seal or diaphragm is damaged from the spring hood does not represent an environmental risk. 
If necessary, a leakage pipeline must be connected at the spring hood.

3. Operation

Before leaving the factory, the pressure controller valve has been checked for leaks. With steam, it will be necessary to tighten the screws and 
the bottom plug (357) the pressure controller valve has throughly heated up.
Before putting the valve into operation, the spring (081) should be released (by turning the adjusting screw (085) anticlockwise).
Initially, the downstream checking valve (2) must be opened, and subsequently the upstream checking valve (1) can be opened. 
Next, the upstream pressure or excess flowing pressure value is to be set to the desired pressure value. For this purpose, the adjusting screw 
(085) is to be rotated in the clockwise direction until the upstream pressure value is reached. In this connection, the upstream manometer (7)
must be observed. Once the adjustment is complete, the adjusting screw (085) should be secured with the lock nut (086).
A sharply fluctuating flow or shock pressure loading are to be avoided.
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General:

Observe the following storage instructions:

Environment:

Temperatures:

Transportation:

Commissioning:

Delayed initial opening caused by so-called sticking (adhesion) effect of the seating (001 / 003) and disc (060) is quite normal after 
transportation and longer storage of valves with a preset response pressure. This applies both to metal/elastomers sealing faces and highly 
polished metal/metal faces.

When the valve has been fitted the sealing faces are separated by pressurisation higher than the actual response pressure and by operating the 
venting lever.

The valve, together with the preset pressure response, is now fully functional, taking the permissible pressure increase/closing pressure into 
consideration. 

Attention!

• The regional safety regulations are to be observed.

• The material, pressure, temperature and flow direction specifications must be checked prior to commissioning.

• The valve data are to be checked for position (arrangement) in the system.

• Residues in pipelines and valves (welding beads, grinding dust, dirt etc.) lead to leakage or damage.

• Touching the valve can give rise to the risk of injury when it is operated at high medium temperatures of (>50°C)
or low temperatures of (>0°C).

• Remove the blocking screw (149), which may have been used, from the cap (120).

• Remove protective caps and lever fixtures prior to commissioning.

• Sticking, freezing or blockage of the valve is to be avoided without fail.

• When a blow-out pipe is not used, the medium can suddenly escape from the valve outlet aperture.  Hazard!

• Large amounts of flow noise can be heard when blowing out.

Care is to be taken to ensure prior to putting a new system into operation or restarting a system that has been subject to repair or 
conversion that:

• All work is completed in an orderly manner!

• The valve is in the correct function position.

• Safety devices are in place.

NI-Valves are high quality products which must be treated with care. The sealing faces on the seating (001 / 003) and disc 
(060) are hardened, annealed,  ground and lapped. Improper handling can cause them to be damaged, resulting in leakage
and inoperability. They must therefore be protected against shocks (throwing, impacting, hitting etc.). On valves equipped with
a venting lever etc., the lever must not be misused as a carrying handle. All valves are to be properly secured to prevent them
falling over or falling down in the course of transportation, fitting and maintenance.

Places of storage must be clean and dry.

NI-Valves should be stored at temperatures between 5°C to 35°C, the best being 10°C to 20°C. The instructions for disc 
sealing must be complied with in the case of soft sealing valves.

Only use suitable packing materials for transportation. Inlet and outlet apertures are to be protected for transportation purposes 
by caps or plugs which are only to be removed shortly prior to assembly. 



Typ 85Pružinový redukční ventil na vstupní tlak, s pružinou
pro páru, plyny a tekutiny
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Technická data

Jarní rozsahy

Datasheet pozice 

Datasheet

Schválení, certifikáty

Prohlášení o shodě

Montáž, údržba a péče

Skladování, doprava a uvedení do provozu

Montážní návod

Obsah

Pokyny pro údržbu

Řešení problémů provozní problémy

Dodací podmínky a prodej

Všeobecné obchodní podmínky a dodací podmínky

Sídlo a mise v zahraničí

Všeobecné podmínky zpětného převzetí

Typ 85Regulador de presión, primavera de carga
para vapores, gases y líquidos
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Especificaciones

Campos de ajuste

Posición Hoja de datos

Hoja de datos

Homologaciones, certificados

Declaración de conformidad

Condiciones de entrega y venta

Términos y Condiciones de Venta y Suministro Generales 

Sede y las misiones en el extranjero

Condiciones generales de devolución de los 

Asamblea, cuidado y mantenimiento

Almacenamiento, transporte y puesta en marcha

Instrucciones de mantenimiento

Instrucciones de montaje

Contenido

Problemas operativos Solución de problemas

Typ 85Régulateur de pression, chargé par ressort
pour vapeurs, gaz et liquides
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Caractéristiques techniques 

Plages de réglage de la

La position Fiche technique

Fiche technique 

Approbations, certificats 

Déclaration de conformité

Conditions de livraison et de vente

Conditions générales de vente et de livraison 

Siège et les missions à l'étranger

Conditions générales de reprise 

Assemblée, les soins et l'entretien 

Contenu

Stockage, le transport et la mise en service 

Notice de maintenance

Notice de montage et d'utilisation

Aide en cas de dysfonctionnement

Typ 85
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Initial-Pressure-Controller, springloaded
for steam, gases and liquids
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Technical Data

Spring ranges

Datasheet position

Datasheet

Approvals, certificates

Declaration of conformity

Terms of delivery and sale

General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery

Headquarters and missions abroad

General Take-back conditions

Assembly, care and maintenance

Storage, transport and commissioning

Mounting Instructions

Contents

Maintenance Instructions

Troubleshooting operating problems

Typ 85Regolatore di pressione, caricata a molla
per vapori, gas e liquidi

ITIN 85
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Specifiche tecniche 

Range di regolazione della

Posizione Scheda tecnica

Scheda tecnica 

Omologazioni, certificati

Dichiarazione di conformità

Condizioni di fornitura e di vendita

Termini e condizioni di vendita e di consegna

Sede e missioni all'estero

Condizioni generali di riprendere i

Assemblea, cura e manutenzione 

Stoccaggio, il trasporto e la messa in

Istruzioni di manutenzione 

Istruzioni di montaggio

Contenuto 

Risoluzione dei problemi di funzionamento

Typ 85x
x
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Technische gegevens

Voorjaar ranges

Datasheet positie

Datasheet 

Goedkeuringen, certificaten

Verklaring van overeenstemming

Voorwaarden voor levering en verkoop

Algemene voorwaarden voor verkoop en levering

Hoofdkantoor en missies in het buitenland

Algemeen Terugname voorwaarden

Assemblage, onderhoud

Opslag, transport en inbedrijfstelling

Onderhoudsinstructies

Montagehandleiding

Inhoud 

Problemen oplossen operationele problemen

Typ 85Regulator ciśnienia, sprężynowy
Dla pary, gazów i cieczy
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Specyfikacja

Zakresy regulacji ciśnienia

Karta danych Pozycja

Karta danych

Odbiory, certyfikaty

Deklaracja zgodności

Warunki sprzedaży

Ogólne warunki sprzedaży i dostaw

Siedziba firmy i przedstawicielstwa zagraniczne

Generalne warunki przyjmowania zwrotów

Montaż, utrzymanie i konserwacja

Składowanie, transport i uruchomienie

Poszukiwanie błędów przy zakłóceniach w pracy

Instrukcja zabudowy

Spis treści

Instrukcja konserwacji 

Typ 85x
x
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Date tehnice

Game de primăvară

Poziția Foaie de date

Foaie de date

Aprobărilor și a certificatelor

Declarație de conformitate

Conditii de livrare și vânzare

Termeni și Condiții de vânzare și livrare generale

Sediul și misiuni în străinătate

Condiții generale de preluare a

Assembly, care and maintenance

Depozitarea, transportul și punerea în funcțiune

Instrucțiuni de montaj

Cuprins

Instrucțiuni de întreținere

Probleme de funcționare Depanarea

Typ 85Контрольный клапан на входе, с пружиной
для паров, газов и жидкостей

RUIN 85
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Технические данные 

весенние диапазоны

Технический паспорт положение

Технические данные 

Допуски и сертификаты

сертификат соответствия

Условия продажи

Общие условия продажи и поставки

Штаб-квартира и представительства за рубежом

Общие условия приема на утилизацию

Ассамблея, уход и обслуживание

хранение, транспортировка и ввод в эксплуатацию

инструкция по монтажу

Содержание

Инструкции по техническому обслуживанию

поиск и обнаружение неисправностей при неполадках в работе

Typ 85x
x

SIIN 85
01 / 2017

Tehnični podatki

Spring razponi

Podatkovni položaj 

Obrazec

Dovoljenja, potrdila

Izjava o skladnosti 

Pogoji dobave in prodaje

Splošni pogoji za prodajo in dostavo

Sedež podjetja in predstavništva v tujini

Splošni pogoji prevzema odpadkov nazaj

Montaža, vzdrževanje in servisiranje

Skladiščenje, transport in zagon

Navodila za vzdrževanje

Navodila za vgradnjo

Vsebina

Poslovni Odpravljanje težav
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For fürther information, see our website

Maintenance:
NI initial pressure controller shall be provided in design and manufacture in such a way that optimal quality and service-friendliness is attained. 
Minimum care and maintenance is the result when using our fittings.
We recommend to have the initial pressure controller / spare parts replaced only in an authorized technical workshop. In the absence of 
adequate means of repair, it is advisable to send the device on the ZIMMERLI MESSTECHNIK AG. All spare parts supplied by us are 
suitable for installation in our valves without exception. Since the valves supplied are however adapted to the respective case of application, it is 
necessary to also state our valve number and the delivery slip / invoice number or order number of processing while placing order for spare 
parts.

Test intervals: 
Depending on the properties of the medium and the operational circumstances in the facility, maintenance shall be performed or function of 
valve verified once each year or also at shorter intervals.

Leakages: 
Faults are often caused by soiling, which result in damages or softening of seals:
Leakages on the piston plate sealing (o-ring 350) are indicated by medium escaping through the spring hood opening. To repair, the respective 
o-ring (350) shall be renewed. A media stream or increasing pressure in the overflow line with the valve closed indicates a defective plug seal
(062) and / or a defective O-ring (351).

Caution!
In case of oxygen, keep all parts free of oil and grease. For operation in oxygen-charged atmosphere (-25°C/+250°C), only 
approved lubricants, e.g. „ gleitmo 594 “ shall be used for the lubrication of the o-rings, media-contacting guide areas and thread 
connections.

Attention!
Care must be taken to ensure that the system is depressurised prior to assembly, dismantling or opening of the initial pressure 
controller. The remaining dimensions and seal properties, preloading forces, tightening torques etc. are to be determined by the 
user themselves in accordance with the operating instructions. In doing so special attention must be paid to the following:

Medium residues in the initial pressure controller or in the spring cap represent a serious chemical burning, burns and poisoning 
hazard. It must, therefore, be established prior to removing a valve from the plant which medium could be present in the 
initial pressure controller valve. Appropriate safety measures must be taken.

ZIMMERLI MESSTECHNIK AG 

ZIMMERLI MESSTECHNIK AG 

Schlossgasse 10   Postfach 7   CH-4125 Riehen   Telefon +41 61-645 98 00   Fax +41 61-645 98 01 
www.zimmerliag.com   www.zimmerli-inert.com   info@zimmerliag.com 
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